
2021 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-11   Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (179)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Brito (1), Sobalvarro (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Rapoza (2),
Baldo (1), Castaneda (1), Vazquez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Brito (6), Baldo (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Perez 1, Rives 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (65-74), Brito
(22-25), Baldo (9-10), Gonzalez (9-11), Reagan (9-9), Perez (8-10), Boix (2-2), Rives (2-2), Bennetti (1-1), Brian (1-1), Genao (1-1),
Tabares (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Sobalvarro, Richie .333 22-22 75 13 25 5 0 0 15 30 .400 6 8 13 2 .433 1 0 4-4 138 3 1 .993
28 Castaneda, Ihosvany .321 25-22 81 21 26 5 0 2 9 37 .457 14 0 15 0 .421 0 0 13-15 48 1 2 .961
2 Garcia, JC .284 24-24 88 16 25 5 0 1 16 33 .375 8 5 15 5 .373 1 0 8-10 13 23 8 .818
19 Rapoza, Andrew .267 25-25 101 11 27 3 0 1 15 33 .327 7 3 27 0 .327 2 1 4-6 68 0 0 1.000
15 Brito, Blake .258 21-19 62 13 16 2 0 2 15 24 .387 8 4 16 2 .378 0 1 0-0 152 7 1 .994
1 Escala, Willie .222 24-24 90 15 20 2 1 1 10 27 .300 11 3 29 1 .327 0 2 13-15 47 56 3 .972
25 Vazquez, David .221 22-21 68 12 15 1 0 1 7 19 .279 15 0 18 2 .361 0 0 3-5 16 39 6 .902
4 Baldo, Omar .440 12-9 25 5 11 1 0 0 5 12 .480 3 2 4 0 .533 0 0 1-1 33 3 1 .973
27 Smolenski, Derek .359 15-13 39 10 14 3 0 2 10 23 .590 9 0 8 0 .479 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
33 Ashby, Chase .294 5-4 17 5 5 0 0 2 3 11 .647 0 0 5 0 .294 0 0 2-2 7 0 2 .778
7 Socorro, Bran .267 12-9 30 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .267 5 3 13 1 .421 0 0 2-3 17 2 0 1.000
24 Diaz, Ariel .256 16-12 39 9 10 4 0 0 6 14 .359 5 1 14 0 .356 0 0 5-6 11 0 1 .917
40 Torres, Steven .235 9-5 17 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .235 1 0 4 0 .263 1 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
23 Abreu, Branden .231 6-4 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .308 2 0 4 1 .333 0 0 1-1 2 11 1 .929
44 Cerda, Alex .222 4-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 1 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
10 Fernandez, Michael .200 7-4 20 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .350 1 1 4 1 .273 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
22 Alvarez, Joel .100 7-3 10 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 3 1 3 1 .357 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
16 Martin, Cristian .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Tabares, Jose .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
26 Rodriguez-Gallo, Luis .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
Totals .273 25-25 790 146 216 33 1 13 123 290 .367 98 33 196 16 .375 5 4 59-72 607 173 32 .961
Opponents .261 25-25 797 120 208 35 2 25 107 322 .404 75 21 198 13 .338 7 9 33-38 607 231 32 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Stern, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
30 Vanderhoef, Nick 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Terwilliger, Ben 0.69 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 4 13.0 4 1 1 4 20 1 1 0 .103 2 0 0 0 2
9 Rives, Erislandy 2.84 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 2 2 5 5 0 0 0 .261 1 0 0 0 0
0 Bennetti, Anthony 3.24 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 5 3 3 9 0 0 1 .222 1 1 0 0 1
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 3.60 4-0 9 9 0 0-0 0 55.0 52 25 22 11 58 6 1 9 .249 0 4 1 3 1
12 Reagan, Mike 3.68 2-2 9 5 0 0-0 2 36.2 30 17 15 19 45 6 0 2 .214 3 3 2 0 1
6 Perez, Arrison 3.86 4-3 8 8 2 0-0 0 44.1 58 24 19 6 29 10 0 4 .304 1 4 0 0 2
13 Almonte, Angel 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 1
32 Genao, Austin 4.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 5 4 5 4 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
36 Cabrera, Brandon 7.71 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 6 6 2 7 1 0 3 .310 0 0 0 1 1
11 Brian, Connor 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Fishman, Jake 16.20 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 9 9 2 5 3 0 0 .318 1 3 0 0 0
5 Boix, Anthony 18.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 8 4 4 1 0 3 .412 1 3 0 1 0
29 Middleton, Cade 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 .429 1 1 0 0 0
14 Vazquez, Danny 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 4 4 3 3 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 0
34 Cabrera, Derek 36.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
8 Kemp, Mason 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.76 14-11 79 25 2 0 6 202.1 208 120 107 75 198 35 2 25 .261 12 21 3 7 9
Opponents 5.16 11-14 82 25 1 0 5 202.1 216 146 116 98 196 33 1 13 .273 33 33 2 5 4



2021 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Rapoza, Andrew 68 68 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Socorro, Bran 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fernandez, Michael 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez-Gallo, Luis 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tabares, Jose 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Cerda, Alex 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Perez, Arrison 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
27 Smolenski, Derek 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cabrera, Brandon 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Alvarez, Joel 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Terwilliger, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Boix, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Almonte, Angel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Genao, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Rives, Erislandy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Vanderhoef, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brito, Blake 160 152 7 1 .994 0 22 3 .880 6 0
21 Sobalvarro, Richie 142 138 3 1 .993 13 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baldo, Omar 37 33 3 1 .973 0 9 1 .900 1 0
1 Escala, Willie 106 47 56 3 .972 11 0 0 — 0 0
28 Castaneda, Ihosvany 51 48 1 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Abreu, Branden 14 2 11 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Diaz, Ariel 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Vazquez, David 61 16 39 6 .902 11 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 9 1 7 1 .889 0 9 2 .818 0 0
40 Torres, Steven 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Garcia, JC 44 13 23 8 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ashby, Chase 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Reagan, Mike 4 0 2 2 .500 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
0 Bennetti, Anthony 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Fishman, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cabrera, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vazquez, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kemp, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Martin, Cristian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Middleton, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Stern, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brian, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 812 607 173 32 .961 40 32 4 .878 7 0
Opponents 870 607 231 32 .963 58 58 12 .824 9 0


